

Carway Enterprise

53 Ubi Avenue 1, #03-01, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934 Business Reg. No. 53096404W GST Reg. No. M90365035R

67440777

67442377

☐ http://www.carway.com.sg

Your Satisfaction is our Success!

Date:

21st Sep 2020, Monday

M/s AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower

Attn:

Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir / Madam,

Singapore 068811

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES SJR 3651M & SJB 9406A (YR INSURED) ON 10/05/2020 ALONG SUMANG WALK @ 1045 HRS.

We note that you are the insurer of SJB 9406A.

We would like to confirm that repairs carry out to our client's vehicle of registration no.: SJR 3651M has been completed of satisfaction. As a result with the above-captioned road traffic accident, we therefore propose to claim from you as follows:

Cost of repairs		\$ 7,200.00
Rental / Loss Of Use	(\$100.00 x 15 Days)	\$ 1,500.00
LTA Search		\$ 7.45

Total: \$ 8,707.45

We hope to go for direct settlement. Please let us have your reply the soonest possible.

Thank You

Authorized Signatory

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

ACCIDENT ON : 10 05 2020
ACCIDENT ON: 10/05/2020 AT/ALONG: Along Sumary Walk INVOLVING VEHICLE/S: UR 3651 M & SJB 9406 A
INVOLVING VEHICLE/S: UR 3651M & SJB 9406 A
I/We, (Name) Long Jun Hav of NRIC No \$9500 770 Ghereby authorize CARWAY ENTERPRISE my repairer, to give all further instructions
on my behalf concerning the above said claim and to appoint a solicitor. As such, all future correspondences should be addressed to them.
My repairer is further authorized to receive on my behalf the settlement sum monies.
I confirm in the event that my vehicle is required to be re-inspected and/or if I am required to attend Court proceedings, I agree to comply and extend my co-operation readily. Failing which I will be liable to pay the repair costs, incidentals and all legal costs incurred.
I confirm in the event the Third Party claim is unsuccessful (E.g. In cases whereby the Third Party driver is driving under the influence of alcohol, driving without insurance coverage, driving without license, driving without authorization) I agree to pay for all the repair costs, survey report and incidentals incurred by my repairer.
Dated this 11 day of May 20 20
my So
Signature or Right Thumb Print Signature or Right Thumb Print
Name: Leon Jun Har Witness Name: Lee Choor Peng NRIC No: 59100770G NRIC No: 580721956
Company chop (if applicable)



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:	SJB 9406A	(Insd veh)	
	SJR 3651M	(TP veh)	Model: TOYOTA VIOS E AUTO
Date of Accident/ Time:	10/05/2020 10:45		

B)	For GIA Registered V BOLA Liability:		Assessed Liability (*):	
	For GIA Registered V	vorksnop.	both Applicable. Tes	/ NO BOLA SCENATIO NO
~)	F 014 D 11 11	Norkshon:	BOLA Applicable: Yes	/ No BOLA Scenario No:
A)	For Non GIA Registe	red Workshop:	Agreed Liability1	00(%)
	ame: CARWAY ENT Party Workshop GIA Registe		[V] NO (Kindly indic	ate below)
130000000000000000000000000000000000000	tlement Sum		0.00	(GLOBAL SUM)
		:\$		
Others:		:\$		
LTA / GIA	Search Fee	:\$		
Rental (if	any)	:\$		days at \$ per
Loss of U	se	:\$		days at \$ per
1 III GITTED	air Cost	:\$		
Final Ren	timate	:\$		

NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative Workshop stamp

LWP

Name of Representative: SEA SENG LIAM Date: 26/09/2020

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Witness: LEE CHOOI PENG

26/09/2020

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative: Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date: 29/09/2020



Carway Enterprise

53 Ubi Avenue 1, #03-01, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934 Business Reg. No. 53096404W GST Reg. No. M90365035R

67440777

= 6744 2377

☐ http://www.carway.com.sg

Your Satisfaction is our Success!

Date:

: 21st Sep 2020, Monday

M/s AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

FINAL REPAIR BILL

Registration No

: SJR3651M

Make & Model

: TOYOTA VIOS E AUTO

Chassis No

: MR053HY9305113010

Spare Parts & Repair Cost of the mentioned vehicle as per surveyor's

Finalization

S\$ 7,200.00

Total Amount

S\$ **7,200.00**

Singapore Dollar

: Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only.

Thank You

Authorized Signature

ENTERN PR

CARWAY ENTERPRISE

RMAY LEASING & RENTAL

CA CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #03-01 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934

R.O.C No: 53264813K

6744 0777

墨 6744 2377

RENTAL AGREEMENT

CLR - 200026

Make / Model:	Vehicle No:	IU No:
SUBARU IMPREZA	SJX 9311 Z	1123709058

	HIRER'S PARTICULARS	DRIVER	R'S PARTICULARS (if different from Hirer)
Name	: LEONG JUN HAO	. Name :	LEE QIAO XUAN MARGARET
Address	: BLK 323A SUMANG WALK #05-943	Address :	BLK 323A SUMANG WALK #05-943
	SG 821323		SG 821323
Email	*	THE R. P. C. CO. C.	per year was about the control of the data of the control of the c
Telephone (HP)	: 9679 1526	Telephone (HP) :	8282 5434
(0)	The state of the s	(0) :	Non-transfer data control cont
NRIC / PP No	: \$9200770G	NRIC / PP No :	S9233409J
Occupation	: MANAGER	Occupation :	MANAGER
Nationality	: SINGAPOREAN	Nationality :	SINGAPOREAN
D.O.B	: 5 JAN 1971	D.O.B :	19 SEP 1992
Driving Lic No	: \$9200770G	Driving Lic No :	S9233409J
Driving Experience	ce: Yrs	Driving Experience:	8 Yrs

P. Sec.				CHARGES			D.	
15	Day .	(s)	@ s\$	100.00	1	Day	S\$	1500.00
	Week	(s)	@ S\$		1	Week	S\$	/
	Month	(s)**	@ S\$		1	Month	S\$. /
Note **	(Month	ly ren	tal cycle	e = 30 Days)	mediane.			
Additional	Rental	Payab	le (eg: I	M'sia Usage) -	0	Days	S\$	/
Advanced	Deposit		(REFU	NDABLE)	6		S\$	/
Subtotal							S\$	
Less Depo	sit		BY:				S\$	/
Balance Pa	ayable		· BY:	***************************************		******	S\$	1500.00
* Theft / F	ire / Açı	cident	(Direct	/ Conflict Cases) Exce	ss Liabi	 ity	
Singapore	:		Own	\$\$ 2,000.00		TP	S\$	2,000.00
Malaysia			Own	\$\$ 3,000.00		TP	S\$	3,000.00
* Hirer / D	river sh	all be	fully re	sponsible for ALI	L cost	incurre	d if	the

Important Notes:

- 1) I, the Hirer, agreed to hold whatever responsibilities for any damage(s) caused by vehicular accident, traffic offence(s) and/or any other penalty(ies) in connection with the use of the said vehicle during the period when it is in my custody including in M'sia.
- 2) In the event of the accident, Hirer is fully liable for the towing charges from the accident scene to the repairer PLUS loss of earnings while the damaged vehicle is under repair (if any).
- 3) The vehicle can only be used within Singapore ONLY. PENALTY of S\$80.00 / day will be imposed for unauthorised usage to M'sia.
- 4) SMOKING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED IN THE VEHICLE. In the event of smoking, cleaning fees of \$150.00 will apply. . I/We declare that the above particulars are true and correct in every respect and I/We have read and understood the terms and conditions of the hire agreement printed overleaf.

Signature of Hirer / Date

Signature of Driver / Date

(If different from Hirer)

Terms & Conditions:

The Hirer is OBLIGED to fulfil/complete the full Rentals stated in this Rental Agreement. Should there be any early termination by the Hirer,

insurance company repudiated liability or rejected any claims raised.

the Hirer shall pay ALL remaining Rentals in this Hire Agreement and return the vehicle to the owner.

Date Out: 11-May-20	Date In: 2 6 MAY 2020
Time Out: Hrs	Time In: Hrs
Delivery / Self-Collection	Self-Delivery / Collection

Hire period expires on: 2 6 MAY 2020 at

CARWAY LEASING & RENTAL

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #03-01 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934 R.O.C No: 53264813K

2 6744 0777

墨 6744 2377

INVOICE

uthorised Signature

Bill	To:	Leong Ju	n Hao	Contact:	9679 1526	Date:			26-M	ay-20
Dri	ver:	Lee Qiao	Xuan Margaret	and and an analysis of the same	8282 5434	MARK!				
Ad	dress:	Blk 323A	Sumamng Wal	k #05-943		Invoi	ce No	:	2020-	-0443
		(S)	821323		transfert en an exemple en	****				
Ma	ke / Mo	odel: Sub	aru Impreza (S	SJX9311Z)		Renta	al Agr	eement:	CLR-2	200026
		•			***************************************	ratour			version of reference and	
			Des	cription			U	Jnit Price		Total
1	Rental	Period:	11-May-20	to 26-May-20	- 15	Day/s	\$	100.00	\$	1,500.00
2	M'sia L	Jsage:		_to	-	Day/s	\$	<u></u>	\$	-
3	Others	:								
							Tota	ıl Payable:	\$	1,500.00
		<u>Paymer</u>	nt							
(1)		By Nets								
(2)		Bv Inter	net Banking							
a.		-		itted directly to our I	DBS Current Ad	count N	o.: <u>023</u>	<u>3-904386-0</u>		
b.		Kindly in	nform us once rer	nittance is done.						
(3)		By Cheq	ue Payment:							
а.		-		d and made payable					/	EASING
b.		Please W	vrite the 'Venicle	Number' on the reve	rse side of the	cneque	and m	iali it to the ac	idijess (REPORT

Thank you! Looking forward to more future business with you again!

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

11 May 2020 / 11:27:47

Receipt Date/Time: 11 May 2020 / 11:27:47

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-200511-001038

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SJB9406A As at 10 May 2020/11:30:00 Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Insurance Enquiry - SJB9406A				
Enquiry Fee 20200511112627930189		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20200511112650269	Direct Debit: eNE (Internet Banking)		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 6 August 2020 10:17 AM

To: DNESH1902@GMAIL.COM
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your ref : ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJR 3651M & SJB 9406A ALONG SUMANG

WALK & SUMANG LINK JUNCTION ON 10/05/2020

06 AUGUST 2020

DINESH KUMAR S/O PACHAIMUTHU YANASAKARAN

Dear Sir/ Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM20005745/Aba3

YOUR REF : SJB 9406A

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJR 3651M & SJB 9406A ALONG SUMANG WALK & SUMANG LINK JUNCTION ON

10/05/2020

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from CARWAY ENTERPRISE acting on behalf of the owner of SJR 3651M against your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to jasperchua@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Copy of the letter of authorization
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6841 2928 or jasperchua@lkkauto.com . Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Jasper Chua | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 6/8/2020

Survey Details:

Date of loss	10-May-2020
Date of appointment	14-May-2020
Date of survey	15-May-2020
Location of survey	CARWAY ENTERPRISE

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Vehicle number	SJR3651M
Make and Model	TOYOTA VIOS E AUTO
Date of registration	22-Jun-2009
Parf Rebate	
Market Value	\$ 22,000.00
Parf Rebate	\$ 10,361.00
Nett Loss	\$ 11,639.00

Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$	16,298.00
------------------	----	-----------

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 6,369.50
Check items (estimate)	\$ -
Labour	\$ 2,670.00
Total	\$ 9,039.50
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ 7,200.00

Number of days for repair	6
-	



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Remarks:

Insured driver make U-turn and hit third party who's going straight				

Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	100%
Proposed repair cost (w/gst)	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 7,704.00
Loss of use (6 days x \$60.00)	\$ 360.00	NIL
Loss of rental (6 days x		
\$100.00) (w/gst)	NIL	\$ 642.00
Loss of income	NIL	NIL
LTA search fees	\$ 7.45	\$ 7.45
Proposed Total	\$ 8,071.45	\$ 8,353.45

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) ▼

Menu



<TP - MANDATE IA> - S0M02NT9 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJB 9406A(OI) & SJR 3651M(TP) ON 10/05/2020]

Type

Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured make U-turn and hit third party who's going straight . Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at \$8,071.45(if claim LOU) -\$8,353.45(if claim LOR). TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Jasper Chua - 06/08/2020

Reply

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) ▼

Menu



Re:<TP - MANDATE IA> - S0M02NT9 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJB 9406A(OI) & SJR 3651M(TP) ON 10/05/2020]

Type

Question

Message

MANDATE APPROVED

Reply